FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/28/2011

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 53

INDEX NO. 112623/2010

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/28/2011

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK NEW YORK COUNTY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT4
STATEMENT OF FACTS
ARGUMENT
A. PLAINTIFF HAS NOT PLEADED THE FACTS NECESSARY TO MEET THE
STANDARD IN APPOINTING A TEMPORARY RECEIVER
B. DEFENDANT HAS FULLY COMPLIED WITH PLAINTIFF'S DISCOVERY REQUESTS7
C. PLAINTIFF'S APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF A TEMPORARY RECEIVER
OVER FSJ IMPORTS, LLC MUST BE DENIED SINCE PLAINTIFF HAS NO VESTED
INTEREST IN THAT CORPORATION
CONCLUSION9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
Ficus Investments, Inc., v. Private Capital Management 61 A.D.3d 1, 872 NYS2d 93, 2009 NY Slip Op. 00263 (1st Dep't 2009)	6
<u>Gimbel v. Reibman</u> 78 A.D.2d 897 (2 nd Dep't 1980)	6
Gifford v. Harley 62 A.D.2d 5(3 rd Dept. 1978)	6
Glassner v. Kaufman 19 AD 2d 885 (1 st Dep't 1963)	6
<u>Hahn v. Garay</u> 54 A.D.2d 629 (1 st Dep't 1976)	6, 8
Somerville House Management, LTD., v. American Television Syndication Companion A.D.2d 821, 474 NYS2d 756 (1st Dep't 1984)	
S.Z.B. Corporation v. Jacob Ruth 14 A.D.2d 678, 219 NYS2d 889 (1st Dep't 1961)	6
Shapiro v. Ostrow 46 AD 2d 859 (1 st Dep't 1974)	6
Wong v. Won 161 A.D.2d 710, 711, 555 N.Y.S.2d 847 (2 nd Dep't 1990)	6
STATUTES	
<u>CPLR 6401(a)</u>	6, 9
